The following Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information is based upon the historical consolidated
financial statements of Greenhill. The Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income Information for the
year ended December 31, 2004 was prepared as if the incorporation transactions and the related transactions described
under "Certain Relationships and Related Transactions—Incorporation Transactions" and this offering had taken place
on January 1, 2004. As permitted by the rules and regulations of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information is presented on a condensed basis.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information presented is not necessarily indicative of the results of
operations or financial position that might have occurred had our reorganization and initial public offering actually
taken place as of the dates specified, or that may be expected to occur in the future.

18

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income Information

Year Ended December 31, 2004

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma
(in thousands, except per share data)

Total Revenue $ 151,853 $ — $ 151,853
Compensation and benefits 61,447 6,233 (a) 67,680
Other expenses 26,898 –– 26,898

Edgar Filing: GREENHILL & CO INC - Form S-1/A

20

Total expenses 88,345 6,233 94,578
Income before tax and minority interest 63,508 (6,233) 57,275
Minority interest in net income of subsidiary 6,487 (6,487) (b) —
Income before tax 57,021 254 57,275
Provision for taxes 18,705 4,243 (c) 22,948
Net income $ 38,316 $ (3,989) $ 34,327
Average common shares outstanding:
Basic 28,780 –– 28,780
Diluted 28,789 –– 28,789
Earnings per share:
Basic 1.33 (0.14) 1.19
Diluted 1.33 (0.14) 1.19

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information.

19

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(a) Because Greenhill was a limited liability company prior to its initial public offering, payments for
services rendered by our managing directors generally were accounted for during this period as
distributions of members' capital rather than as compensation expense. As a corporation, we
include all payments for services rendered by our managing directors in compensation and benefits
expense.

Compensation and benefits expense, reflecting our conversion to corporate form, consists of cash compensation and

[…]

• all directors and executive officers as a group;
• each person who is known to Greenhill to be the beneficial owner of more than 5% of our
common stock; and
• each other selling stockholder in this offering.

Each selling stockholder is a managing director of Greenhill. In accordance with the rules of the Securities and
Exchange Commission, "beneficial ownership" includes voting or investment power with respect to securities. The
percentage of beneficial ownership for the following table is based on 30,653,986 shares of common stock
outstanding as of May 4, 2005. The address for each listed stockholder (other than Morgan Stanley) is: c/o Greenhill
& Co., Inc., 300 Park Avenue, 23rd Floor, New York, New York 10022. To our knowledge, except as indicated in the
footnotes to this table and pursuant to applicable community property laws, the persons named in the table have sole
voting and investment power with respect to all shares of common stock beneficially owned by them.

Shares Beneficially
Owned Before
This Offering

Shares of
Common Stock

to be Sold(1)

Shares Beneficially
Owned After
Offering(1)

Name of Beneficial Owner Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
Directors and Named Executive Officers:
Robert F. Greenhill(2) 7,797,830 25.4% 1,764,968 5.8% 6,032,862 19.7%
Scott L. Bok 2,258,911 7.4% 384,790 1.3% 1,874,121 6.1%
Simon A. Borrows 2,259,245 7.4% 384,846 1.3% 1,874,399 6.1%
Robert H. Niehaus(3) 1,702,678 5.5% 289,273 0.9% 1,413,405 4.6%
John D. Liu 180,830 0.6% 30,803 0.1% 150,027 0.5%
John C. Danforth — — — — — —
Steven F. Goldstone — — — — — —
Stephen L. Key — — — — — —
Isabel V. Sawhill — — — — — —
All Directors and Executive Officers
as a group (11 persons) 14,320,047 46.7% 2,864,680 9.3% 11,455,367 37.3%
5% Stockholders:
Timothy M. George(4) 2,259,054 7.4% 384,813 1.3% 1,874,241 6.1%
James R. C. Lupton(5) 2,259,245 7.4% 384,846 1.3% 1,874,399 6.1%
Morgan Stanley(6) 1,643,400 5.4% — — 1,643,400 5.4%

65

Shares Beneficially
Owned Before

Shares of
Common Stock

Shares Beneficially
Owned After

Edgar Filing: GREENHILL & CO INC - Form S-1/A

71

This Offering to be Sold(1) Offering(1)
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Other Selling Stockholders
James Blyth 965,062 3.1% 164,392 0.5% 800,670 2.6%
Jeffrey F. Buckalew 250,585 0.8% 42,685 0.1% 207,900 0.7%
Brian J. Cassin 250,569 0.8% 42,683 0.1% 207,886 0.7%
Timothy M. Dwyer 293,881 1.0% 50,061 0.2% 243,820 0.8%
Michael A. Kramer 1,248,378 4.1% 212,652 0.7% 1,035,726 3.4%
Peter C. Krause 445,562 1.5% — — 445,562 1.5%
Gregory R. Miller 180,830 0.6% 30,803 0.1% 150,027 0.5%
Harvey R. Miller 346,799 1.1% 59,075 0.2% 287,724 0.9%
Richard Morse 293,969 1.0% 50,076 0.2% 243,893 0.8%
V. Frank Pottow 180,830 0.6% 30,803 0.1% 150,027 0.5%
Gregory G. Randolph 180,830 0.6% 22,000 0.1% 158,830 0.5%
Bradley A. Robins 281,855 0.9% 48,012 0.2% 233,843 0.8%
Harold J. Rodriguez, Jr. 120,553 0.4% 10,000 * 110,553 0.4%
Colin T. Roy 996,435 3.2% 169,736 0.6% 826,699 2.7%
David A. Wyles 250,569 0.8% 42,683 0.1% 207,886 0.7%

*Less than 1% of the outstanding shares of common stock.
(1)Assumes that the underwriters have exercised their option to purchase 600,000 shares in full.
(2)Robert F. Greenhill's beneficial ownership is calculated by attributing to him all shares of our common

stock owned by two entities controlled by him. The first entity is Greenhill Family Limited Partnership,
a Delaware limited partnership, which owns 6,496,270 of our shares. The second entity is Riversville
Aircraft Corporation II, a Delaware corporation, which owns 1,301,560 of our shares. Mr. Greenhill
expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of the 6,496,270 shares of common stock held by members of